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             2016 Arena Pro Swim Series - 6/3/2016 to 6/5/2016             
 
 Event 19  Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle
=========================================================================
    Name                  Age Team                 Seed     Finals Points 
=========================================================================
  1 Ashwood, Jessica       23 Chandler Swim-US  8:18.42    8:18.14  
                 29.04      1:00.13 (31.09)
        1:31.93 (31.80)     2:03.71 (31.78)
        2:35.45 (31.74)     3:07.10 (31.65)
        3:38.94 (31.84)     4:10.39 (31.45)
        4:41.59 (31.20)     5:12.84 (31.25)
        5:44.15 (31.31)     6:15.22 (31.07)
        6:46.59 (31.37)     7:17.86 (31.27)
        7:48.65 (30.79)     8:18.14 (29.49)
  2 Heckman, Miranda       15 Pleasanton Seaha  8:42.29    8:50.14  
                 31.01      1:04.53 (33.52)
        1:37.98 (33.45)     2:11.13 (33.15)
        2:44.68 (33.55)     3:17.83 (33.15)
        3:51.51 (33.68)     4:24.86 (33.35)
        4:58.30 (33.44)     5:31.56 (33.26)
        6:05.17 (33.61)     6:38.56 (33.39)
        7:12.34 (33.78)     7:45.54 (33.20)
        8:18.65 (33.11)     8:50.14 (31.49)
  3 Campbell, Katy         22 Swim Pasadena-CA  8:30.46    8:53.92  
                 30.86      1:03.75 (32.89)
        1:37.43 (33.68)     2:10.99 (33.56)
        2:44.60 (33.61)     3:18.41 (33.81)
        3:51.56 (33.15)     4:25.30 (33.74)
        4:58.75 (33.45)     5:32.45 (33.70)
        6:06.25 (33.80)     6:39.97 (33.72)
        7:13.86 (33.89)     7:48.23 (34.37)
        8:21.81 (33.58)     8:53.92 (32.11)
  4 Stevens, Leah          19 UN-25-PC-         8:37.17    8:54.05  
                 30.56      1:03.69 (33.13)
        1:37.40 (33.71)     2:11.39 (33.99)
        2:37.54 (26.15)     3:19.14 (41.60)
        3:52.94 (33.80)     4:26.80 (33.86)
        4:49.53 (22.73)     5:33.76 (44.23)
        6:07.22 (33.46)     6:40.81 (33.59)
        7:14.33 (33.52)     7:47.97 (33.64)
        8:21.59 (33.62)     8:54.05 (32.46)
  5 Hawkins, Daniella      15 Pleasanton Seaha 10:02.80Y   8:59.11  
                 30.84      1:04.87 (34.03)
        1:39.41 (34.54)     2:13.20 (33.79)
        2:46.92 (33.72)     3:20.86 (33.94)
        3:55.13 (34.27)     4:29.05 (33.92)
        5:02.71 (33.66)     5:36.09 (33.38)
        6:09.80 (33.71)     6:43.91 (34.11)
        7:18.18 (34.27)     7:52.33 (34.15)
        8:21.22 (28.89)     8:59.11 (37.89)
  6 Bains, Francesca       17 Woodmoor Waves-C  8:59.60    9:07.96  
                 31.17      1:04.76 (33.59)
        1:39.22 (34.46)     2:13.07 (33.85)
        2:47.18 (34.11)     3:21.21 (34.03)

        3:55.47 (34.26)     4:29.82 (34.35)



        3:55.47 (34.26)     4:29.82 (34.35)
        5:04.33 (34.51)     5:39.03 (34.70)
        6:13.80 (34.77)     6:48.64 (34.84)
        7:23.56 (34.92)     7:58.80 (35.24)
        8:33.89 (35.09)     9:07.96 (34.07)
  7 Salladin, Cathryn      16 Fast Swim Team-C 17:13.80    9:08.24  
                 30.68      1:04.04 (33.36)
        1:38.45 (34.41)     2:12.68 (34.23)
        2:47.11 (34.43)     3:21.51 (34.40)
        3:56.78 (35.27)     4:31.47 (34.69)
        5:06.79 (35.32)     5:41.55 (34.76)
        6:16.47 (34.92)     6:51.48 (35.01)
        7:26.20 (34.72)     8:00.92 (34.72)
        8:35.18 (34.26)     9:08.24 (33.06)
  8 Soe, Sandra            18 UN Scsc-PC-       8:51.18    9:10.22  
                 30.83      1:04.39 (33.56)
        1:38.58 (34.19)     2:13.01 (34.43)
        2:47.56 (34.55)     3:22.43 (34.87)
        3:57.42 (34.99)     4:32.45 (35.03)
        5:06.98 (34.53)     5:41.53 (34.55)
        6:16.15 (34.62)     6:51.30 (35.15)
        7:26.23 (34.93)     8:01.24 (35.01)
        8:36.00 (34.76)     9:10.22 (34.22)
  9 George, Heidi          40 Great Wolf Swim- 17:17.22    9:19.62  
                 32.19      1:06.43 (34.24)
        1:41.23 (34.80)     2:16.72 (35.49)
        2:52.59 (35.87)     3:28.08 (35.49)
        4:03.34 (35.26)     4:38.77 (35.43)
        5:13.96 (35.19)     5:49.67 (35.71)
        6:25.09 (35.42)     7:00.40 (35.31)
        7:35.53 (35.13)     8:10.64 (35.11)
        8:45.57 (34.93)     9:19.62 (34.05)
 10 Kalandadze, Anna       14 Radnor Aquatic C  9:16.46    9:23.18  
                 31.72      1:05.97 (34.25)
        1:41.01 (35.04)     2:15.90 (34.89)
        2:45.35 (29.45)     3:27.27 (41.92)
        4:00.20 (32.93)     4:38.45 (38.25)
        5:14.33 (35.88)     5:49.90 (35.57)
        6:24.84 (34.94)     7:01.40 (36.56)
        7:35.06 (33.66)     8:12.91 (37.85)
        8:48.08 (35.17)     9:23.18 (35.10)
 11 Helak, Alyssa          16 Victor Swim Club  9:01.90    9:25.51  
                 31.16      1:05.56 (34.40)
        1:40.88 (35.32)     2:16.44 (35.56)
        2:52.24 (35.80)     3:27.95 (35.71)
        4:03.95 (36.00)     4:39.64 (35.69)
        5:15.48 (35.84)     5:51.66 (36.18)
        6:27.99 (36.33)     7:03.85 (35.86)
        7:39.74 (35.89)     8:15.28 (35.54)
        8:50.90 (35.62)     9:25.51 (34.61)
 -- Tseng, Courtney        16 Fast Swim Team-C       NT   X8:58.73  
                 30.99      1:03.91 (32.92)
        1:37.52 (33.61)     2:10.82 (33.30)
        2:44.65 (33.83)     3:18.31 (33.66)
        3:52.41 (34.10)     4:26.65 (34.24)
        5:01.06 (34.41)     5:34.97 (33.91)

        6:09.93 (34.96)     6:44.11 (34.18)



        6:09.93 (34.96)     6:44.11 (34.18)
        7:18.51 (34.40)     7:52.75 (34.24)
        8:26.86 (34.11)     8:58.73 (31.87)
 -- Nefsi, Hamida Rania    18 Regina Optimist-  9:16.21         NS  

Event 20  Women 200 LC Meter IM
=========================================================================
    Name                  Age Team              Prelims     Finals Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 
  1 Leverenz, Caitlin      25 California Aquat  2:13.88    2:11.65  
                 28.42      1:03.29 (34.87)
        1:39.85 (36.56)     2:11.65 (31.80)
  2 Bispo, Karlee          26 Unattached-MN-    2:15.28    2:12.64  
                 28.31      1:02.18 (33.87)
        1:41.22 (39.04)     2:12.64 (31.42)
  3 McMaster, Keryn        22 Chandler Swim-US  2:18.14    2:14.04  
                 28.97      1:03.26 (34.29)
        1:42.60 (39.34)     2:14.04 (31.44)
  4 Williams, Kim          19 UN-25-PC-         2:17.68    2:16.61  
                 29.72      1:04.68 (34.96)
        1:43.55 (38.87)     2:16.61 (33.06)
  5 Darcel, Sarah          17 Island Swimming-  2:18.76    2:17.30  
                 29.42      1:04.09 (34.67)
        1:44.94 (40.85)     2:17.30 (32.36)
  6 Hevey, Sarah-Lee       27 Team QuÃ©bec-US-  2:19.07    2:17.46  
                 29.66      1:05.47 (35.81)
        1:44.70 (39.23)     2:17.46 (32.76)
  7 Groves, Madeline       21 St Peters Wester  2:21.65    2:20.39  
                 27.79      1:03.65 (35.86)
        1:49.44 (45.79)     2:20.39 (30.95)
  8 Chong, Christie        17 Pleasanton Seaha  2:22.99    2:22.10  
                 30.78      1:07.39 (36.61)
        1:48.95 (41.56)     2:22.10 (33.15)
  9 Zhao, Grace            16 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:22.48    2:22.64  
                 31.08      1:08.59 (37.51)
        1:48.48 (39.89)     2:22.64 (34.16)
 
                            === B - Final ===                            
 
 10 Herrmann, Danielle     28 Clovis Swim Club  2:24.05    2:21.96  
                 29.70      1:08.49 (38.79)
        1:48.57 (40.08)     2:21.96 (33.39)
 11 Bohl, Georgia          19 St Peters Wester  2:23.66    2:22.10  
                 29.56      1:10.64 (41.08)
        1:47.72 (37.08)     2:22.10 (34.38)
 12 Tseng, Courtney        16 Fast Swim Team-C  2:24.15    2:22.38  
                 30.98      1:07.42 (36.44)
        1:49.44 (42.02)     2:22.38 (32.94)
 13 Hartman, Zoie          15 Crow Canyon Coun  2:25.94    2:23.13  
                 31.00      1:08.39 (37.39)
        1:49.96 (41.57)     2:23.13 (33.17)
 14 Reuter, Tina           15 Davis Arden Raci  2:25.82    2:23.29  
                 31.57      1:08.12 (36.55)
        1:50.93 (42.81)     2:23.29 (32.36)
 14 Kinsey, Halladay       16 Davis Arden Raci  2:23.82    2:23.29  
                 30.30      1:09.50 (39.20)



                 30.30      1:09.50 (39.20)
        1:51.58 (42.08)     2:23.29 (31.71)
 16 Lusk, Zoe              16 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:25.13    2:23.54  
                 30.22      1:08.01 (37.79)
        1:50.13 (42.12)     2:23.54 (33.41)
 17 Minnes, Asia           13 Swim Neptune-AZ-  2:26.35    2:25.07  
                 31.72      1:08.53 (36.81)
        1:50.99 (42.46)     2:25.07 (34.08)
 18 Locke, Elise           21 Santa Clara Swim  2:26.45    2:26.05  
                 30.52      1:09.35 (38.83)
        1:52.66 (43.31)     2:26.05 (33.39)
 
                            === C - Final ===                            
 
 19 Hurt, Colby            14 757 Swim-VA-      2:27.37    2:21.94  
                 30.92      1:07.79 (36.87)
        1:49.24 (41.45)     2:21.94 (32.70)
 20 Vereb, Joelle          16 757 Swim-VA-      2:27.73    2:22.07  
                 30.79      1:07.42 (36.63)
        1:49.04 (41.62)     2:22.07 (33.03)
 21 Ma, Jenny              17 Santa Clara Swim  2:28.02    2:25.23  
                 32.15      1:10.91 (38.76)
        1:52.18 (41.27)     2:25.23 (33.05)
 22 Campbell, Jennifer     19 Una Pasa-PC-      2:28.05    2:26.56  
                 30.46      1:07.44 (36.98)
        1:54.36 (46.92)     2:26.56 (32.20)
 23 Schultz, Avalon        17 Santa Clara Swim  2:27.40    2:26.96  
                 31.40      1:10.40 (39.00)
        1:52.18 (41.78)     2:26.96 (34.78)
 24 Schillinger, MC        19 Una Crow-PC-      2:29.12    2:27.06  
                 30.91      1:10.81 (39.90)
        1:50.69 (39.88)     2:27.06 (36.37)
 25 Berry, Michelle        22 Santa Clara Swim  2:29.72    2:28.32  
                 32.23      1:11.81 (39.58)
        1:54.45 (42.64)     2:28.32 (33.87)
 
                            === D - Final ===                            
 
 28 Miller, Chloe          17 Davis Arden Raci  2:31.68    2:26.73  
                 31.03      1:10.57 (39.54)
        1:52.49 (41.92)     2:26.73 (34.24)
 29 Sebastian, Sophia      14 Quicksilver Swim  2:32.10    2:29.22  
                 31.92      1:10.92 (39.00)
        1:53.38 (42.46)     2:29.22 (35.84)
 30 Philapil, Kaya         18 Una Crow-PC-      2:30.93    2:29.23  
                 31.65      1:13.03 (41.38)
        1:54.16 (41.13)     2:29.23 (35.07)
 31 Ting, Stefanie         17 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:33.66    2:30.22  
                 32.05      1:12.41 (40.36)
        1:54.38 (41.97)     2:30.22 (35.84)
 32 Rosario, Elina         16 Vallejo Aquatic-  2:32.73    2:33.68  
                 32.72      1:14.87 (42.15)
        1:57.21 (42.34)     2:33.68 (36.47)
 33 Garcia, Nicole         17 Sierra Marlins S  2:35.21    2:34.50  
                 31.50      1:11.40 (39.90)
        1:58.53 (47.13)     2:34.50 (35.97)

 -- Williams, Holly        17 Brentwood Seawol  2:45.77         NS  



 -- Williams, Holly        17 Brentwood Seawol  2:45.77         NS  
 -- Sprague, Delaney       17 Walnut Creek Aqu  2:33.28         NS  
 
                            === C - Final ===                            
 
 -- Straw, Brittney        18 Truckee-Tahoe Sw  2:30.40         NS  
 
                          === Preliminaries ===                          
 
  3 Barratt, Bronte        27 St Peters Wester  2:16.58             
                 28.52      1:04.05 (35.53)
        1:45.64 (41.59)     2:16.58 (30.94)
  7 Goldman, Leah          20 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:18.99             
                 29.53      1:04.64 (35.11)
        1:46.18 (41.54)     2:18.99 (32.81)
  9 Isleta, Chloe          18 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:20.65             
                 30.11      1:05.22 (35.11)
        1:47.16 (41.94)     2:20.65 (33.49)
 13 Schanz, Emma           18 UN-CA-            2:23.66             
                 31.29      1:06.71 (35.42)
        1:49.20 (42.49)     2:23.66 (34.46)
 19 Upshaw, Arlyn          21 UN-CA-            2:25.38             
                 30.95      1:07.25 (36.30)
        1:50.76 (43.51)     2:25.38 (34.62)
 22 Murphy, Kristina       15 Spare Time Aquat  2:26.07             
                 32.09      1:10.89 (38.80)
        1:51.95 (41.06)     2:26.07 (34.12)
 23 McClure, Morgan        20 UN Scsc-PC-       2:26.32             
                 31.80      1:08.76 (36.96)
        1:52.29 (43.53)     2:26.32 (34.03)
 26 Wang, Vivian           15 Peak Swimming-PC  2:26.72             
                 31.29      1:08.16 (36.87)
        1:52.16 (44.00)     2:26.72 (34.56)
 27 Nguyen, Han            17 Peak Swimming-PC  2:26.78             
                 30.77      1:08.66 (37.89)
        1:52.69 (44.03)     2:26.78 (34.09)
 28 Brockley, Piper        18 Neptune Swimming  2:26.88             
                 32.71      1:12.20 (39.49)
        1:52.23 (40.03)     2:26.88 (34.65)
 29 Morris, Halle          17 North Bay Aquati  2:27.06             
                 32.52      1:12.57 (40.05)
        1:53.34 (40.77)     2:27.06 (33.72)
 35 Roses, Maija           20 California Aquat  2:28.19             
                 31.25      1:11.36 (40.11)
        1:52.79 (41.43)     2:28.19 (35.40)
 36 Ward, Madison          17 Walnut Creek Aqu  2:28.98             
                 32.24      1:11.60 (39.36)
        1:53.42 (41.82)     2:28.98 (35.56)
 39 Jennings, Emmie        18 Northern Lights-  2:30.39             
                 32.22      1:10.94 (38.72)
        1:55.39 (44.45)     2:30.39 (35.00)
 43 Miller, Abby           18 Crow Canyon Coun  2:32.09             
                 32.00      1:10.67 (38.67)
        1:55.62 (44.95)     2:32.09 (36.47)
 48 Murphy, Gracie         17 Napa Valley Swim  2:33.98             
                 32.94      1:13.99 (41.05)

        1:57.47 (43.48)     2:33.98 (36.51)



        1:57.47 (43.48)     2:33.98 (36.51)
 -- Tuck, Natalie          17 Palo Alto Stanfo      DQ              
                 31.78      1:09.74 (37.96)
        1:53.32 (43.58)          DQ (34.02)
 -- Li, Celina             20 California Aquat      DQ              
                 29.48      1:05.03 (35.55)
        1:46.39 (41.36)          DQ (33.32)
 -- Couillard, Marie-Pier  24 Team QuÃ©bec-US-      NS              
 -- DiRado, Maya           23 Stanford Swimmin      NS              
 -- Smethurst, Emma        16 Walnut Creek Aqu      NS              
 -- Seltenreich-Hodgson,   21 Greater Ottawa-U      NS              
 -- Duarte, Mackenzie      17 Orinda Aquatics-      NS              
 -- Devine, Chenoa         17 Davis Arden Raci      NS              
 -- Efimova, Yulia         24 Una Troj-CA-          NS              
 -- Wetterstrom, Presley   22 California Capit      NS              

Event 21  Men 200 LC Meter IM
=========================================================================
    Name                  Age Team              Prelims     Finals Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 
  1 Pereira, Thiago        30 Brazilian Swimmi  2:06.38    1:57.77  
                 25.21        54.76 (29.55)
        1:28.63 (33.87)     1:57.77 (29.14)
  2 Williamson, Max        21 Unattached-PC-    2:06.43    2:02.38  
                 26.41        57.82 (31.41)
        1:32.69 (34.87)     2:02.38 (29.69)
  3 Liang, Alex            16 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:06.81    2:04.81  
                 26.82        58.34 (31.52)
        1:35.61 (37.27)     2:04.81 (29.20)
  4 Gilliland, Jared       21 Chandler Swim-US  2:03.90    2:04.85  
                 26.48        59.22 (32.74)
        1:34.35 (35.13)     2:04.85 (30.50)
  5 Hill, Robert           20 Chena Swim Club-  2:07.58    2:05.34  
                 27.65        59.82 (32.17)
        1:35.36 (35.54)     2:05.34 (29.98)
  6 Dillard, Ethan         18 Sierra Marlins S  2:06.50    2:05.63  
                 27.39        59.84 (32.45)
        1:35.83 (35.99)     2:05.63 (29.80)
  7 Jhong, Christopher     16 Pleasanton Seaha  2:08.47    2:06.18  
                 27.87        59.62 (31.75)
        1:36.71 (37.09)     2:06.18 (29.47)
  8 Clendenin, Stephen     27 Blue Wave Swim T  2:07.34    2:08.14  
                 27.56      1:00.19 (32.63)
        1:36.89 (36.70)     2:08.14 (31.25)
  9 Lindell, Jack          20 Edina Swim Club-  2:07.48    2:08.39  
                 27.33      1:00.15 (32.82)
        1:38.05 (37.90)     2:08.39 (30.34)
 
                            === B - Final ===                            
 
 10 Zhang, Lyon            16 Pleasanton Seaha  2:08.50    2:06.79  
                 28.24      1:01.82 (33.58)
        1:36.98 (35.16)     2:06.79 (29.81)
 11 Comforti, Danny        19 Pitchfork Aquati  2:09.24    2:08.34  
                 27.31      1:02.89 (35.58)
        1:38.54 (35.65)     2:08.34 (29.80)



        1:38.54 (35.65)     2:08.34 (29.80)
 12 Tremblay, Jeremy       20 Team QuÃ©bec-US-  2:09.95    2:08.62  
                 28.19      1:01.79 (33.60)
        1:38.54 (36.75)     2:08.62 (30.08)
 13 Larson, Johnthomas     17 Edina Swim Club-  2:09.04    2:08.75  
                 27.34      1:01.85 (34.51)
        1:39.75 (37.90)     2:08.75 (29.00)
 14 Hunnicutt, Carlos      20 Willamalane-OR-   2:10.15    2:09.82  
                 28.21      1:02.00 (33.79)
        1:39.60 (37.60)     2:09.82 (30.22)
 15 Brooks, Benjamin       17 Lake Shore Swim-  2:12.01    2:11.01  
                 27.67      1:01.27 (33.60)
        1:40.01 (38.74)     2:11.01 (31.00)
 16 Blaul, Henry           16 Seaside Aquatic-  2:11.21    2:11.73  
                 28.29      1:01.61 (33.32)
        1:40.47 (38.86)     2:11.73 (31.26)
 17 Martins, Lucca         18 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:12.27    2:12.76  
                 28.17      1:00.84 (32.67)
        1:41.28 (40.44)     2:12.76 (31.48)
 18 Copley, Brian          16 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:11.94    2:13.44  
                 28.85      1:03.75 (34.90)
        1:42.34 (38.59)     2:13.44 (31.10)
 
                            === C - Final ===                            
 
 19 Roy, Daniel            16 Spokane Area Swi  2:13.55    2:08.38  
                 28.01      1:01.20 (33.19)
        1:36.86 (35.66)     2:08.38 (31.52)
 20 Babinet, Jeremy        18 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:12.67    2:10.86  
                 28.24      1:03.99 (35.75)
        1:40.39 (36.40)     2:10.86 (30.47)
 21 Matsuda, Daichi        18 Palo Alto Stanfo  2:13.33    2:12.21  
                 27.15      1:00.52 (33.37)
        1:40.01 (39.49)     2:12.21 (32.20)
 22 McGough, Jacob         24 Clovis Swim Club  2:13.89    2:12.55  
                 27.36      1:01.08 (33.72)
        1:40.52 (39.44)     2:12.55 (32.03)
 23 Huang, James           16 Unattached-CT-    2:12.40    2:12.99  
                 27.51      1:01.40 (33.89)
        1:40.96 (39.56)     2:12.99 (32.03)
 24 Noyes, David           16 Santa Clara Swim  2:14.69    2:13.62  
                 27.93      1:03.44 (35.51)
        1:43.40 (39.96)     2:13.62 (30.22)
 25 Reuter, Zack           17 Davis Arden Raci  2:15.80    2:14.53  
                 29.34      1:04.55 (35.21)
        1:44.52 (39.97)     2:14.53 (30.01)
 26 Hedman, Matthew        19 Edina Swim Club-  2:15.98    2:15.36  
                 29.00      1:04.11 (35.11)
        1:44.27 (40.16)     2:15.36 (31.09)
 27 Roberts, Will          16 Davis Arden Raci  2:17.05    2:15.94  
                 29.44      1:05.73 (36.29)
        1:45.23 (39.50)     2:15.94 (30.71)
 
                            === D - Final ===                            
 
 28 Dillard, Ben           14 Sierra Marlins S  2:18.88    2:17.07  

                 30.79      1:05.05 (34.26)



                 30.79      1:05.05 (34.26)
